

City of Hemet

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT PLANNING

445 E. FLORIDA AVENUE HEMET, CALIFORNIA 92543 (951)765-2375

FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-201901132 10/03/2019 02:21 PM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 1

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

October 3, 2019

Mary Ann Meyer

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK

P O BOX 751

Riverside, CA 92502-0751

SUBJECT:

TO:

FILING OF NOTICE OF EXEMPTION FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL

QUALITY ACT (CEQA)

PROJECT TITLE:

SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

City Project No. 5653A

APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS:

City of Hemet 445 E. Florida Ave.

Hemet, CA 92543

PROJECT LOCATION/AREA:

Citywide various locations, Acacia Avenue between Palm Avenue and Harvard Street, Central Avenue between Harvard Street and Buena Vista Street, Buena Vista Street

between Central Avenue and Acacla Avenue, Devonshire Avenue between Hamilton
Avenue and Palm Avenue, Vista Del Monte from Via Del Eco to end of cul-de-sac in the

City of Hemet.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Replacement of roughly 640 linear feet of 10" PVC sewer main, 3,715 linear feet of 8" PVC

sewer main, 25 sewer manholes and 96 service laterals.

EXEMPT STATUS:

Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)

Declared Emergency (Sec. 2180(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))

_____Y

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))
Categorical Exemption - (Class 1 Section 15301 (b))

Reasons why project is exempt: There is no possibility that this project will have a significant effect on the environment as it is an existing facility that is being maintained and is expressly exempted under the above referenced Government Code.

Date of Project Approval: October 3, 2019

Date Received for Filing: _____

APPEAL:

THE DETERMINATION SET FORTH HEREIN ABOVE SHALL BE FINAL 30 DAYS AFTER THE RENDITION OF SAID DETERMINATIONS UNLESS APPEALED WITHIN SAID TIME. ANY NOTICE OF APPEAL SHALL BE FILED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL PROVISIONS OF SECTION 90-44 OF THE HEMET MUNICIPAL CODE, REGARDING THE FILING OF SUCH APPEALS.

H.P.-Kang

Principal Planner

(951) 765-2375

Title

Telephone Number

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

OCT 03 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

8	Receipt #	#: <u>19-313671</u>
State Clearinghou	ıse # (if applicable):
Lead Agency: CITY OF HEMET	Date:	10/03/2019
CountyAgency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	Document No:	E-201901132
Project Title: SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT - CITY PROJECT N	NO. 5653A	
Project Applicant Name: CITY OF HEMET	Phone Number: (951) 765-2375
Project Applicant Address: 445 E. FLORIDA AVE, HEMET, CA 92543		
Project Applicant: LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Project Subject to Certifled Regulatory Programs County Administration Fee Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination (Form Att. Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)	ached))	\$0.00 \$50.00
Signature and title of person receiving payment Notes:	Deputy	